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                                       A NOTE  

A NOTE FROM MRS HEFFER 
 
This week is seems our focus has been saying ‘GOODBYE’ 
 

 
 
And so another year comes to an end and we say goodbye to much loved colleagues, pupils and friends.  
 

   

Goodbye to our wonderful Year 6 pupils and our lovely Mrs Lea! Perran-ar-Worthal School will miss 
you very much. It won’t be the same without you. Please come back and visit us soon.  

THANK YOU TO ALL THE PERRAN-AR-WORTHAL COMMUNITY                                            
FOR ANOTHER WONDERFUL YEAR.  

HAVE A FABULOUS SUMMER 

FRIDAY NEWSLETTER 

25th July 2017 
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SOME DATES FOR 2017/2018 ACADMIC YEAR 

AUTUMN TERM 2017 

Monday, 4th September: INSET DAY (school closed for staff training)  

Tuesday, 5th September: INSET DAY (school closed for staff training) 

Wednesday, 6th September: First day of term for all pupils 

Thursday, 7th September: Parent information afternoon with class teachers at 3.15pm 

Thursday, 14th September: 1st Maths and English information evening for parents 

Thursday, 21st September: 2nd Maths and English information evening for parents 

Friday, 22nd September: Start of Autumn term Fabulous Fridays  

Thursday, 28th September: 3rd Maths and English information evening for parents 

Thursday, 5th October: 4th Maths and English information evening for parents 

Thursday, 19th October: Harvest Festival at 2pm 

23rd – 27th October: HALF TERM 

Week beginning 6th November: Autumn Term Parental Consultations 

Friday, 1st December: Last of the Autumn term Fabulous Fridays 

Monday, 4th December: Christmas Tree Decorating Service 

Wednesday, 6th and Thursday, 7th December: Infant Nativity 

Friday, 8th December: Fund raiser festive film night 

Wednesday, 13th and Thursday, 14th December: Junior Christmas Show 

Friday, 15th December: Class Christmas parties 

Tuesday, 19th December: Last day of term for pupils (all finish at 3pm) 

Wednesday, 20th December: INSET day (school closed for staff training) 

SPRING TERM 2018 

Thursday, 4th January: First day of term for all pupils 

Friday, 5th January: Whole school trip to Eden 

Friday, 12th January: Start of Spring term Fabulous Fridays 

 12th – 16th February: HALF TERM 

Week beginning 26th February: Spring Term Parental Consultations 
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Friday, 23rd March: Last of the Spring term Fabulous Fridays 

Thursday, 29th March: Last day of Spring term 

 

SUMMER TERM 2018 

Monday, 16th April: First day of term for all pupils 

Friday, 27th April: Start of Summer term Fabulous Fridays 

Monday, 7th May: Bank holiday 

Week beginning 14th May: Year 6 SATs 

28th May – 1st June: HALF TERM 

Thursday, 7th June: Camp Meeting for parents at 6.30pm 

Week beginning 11th June: Summer term Parental Consultations 

Week beginning 18th June: Year 5 and Year 6 camp 

Wednesday, 27th June: Sports Day (weather permitting) 

Wednesday, 3rd July: Reserve Sports Day (if needed) 

Friday, 6th July: Last of the Summer term Fabulous Fridays 

Tuesday, 17th and Wednesday, 18th July: School Production 

Friday, 20th July: Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly and last day of term for all pupils (all finish at 3pm) 

Monday, 23rd July and Tuesday, 24th July: INSET days (school closed for staff training) 

NB: We have provided the above dates which we hope will help you plan for next year. Please bear in mind 
that very occasionally, dates may need to be changed for unforeseen reasons. We will give you as much 
notice as possible if this is the case. As the year progresses you will be notified about further dates of 
events that have not yet been confirmed.  
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